
DESTINATIONS





AMERICA



> 3

CUBA'S VINTAGE AMERICAN AUTOMOBILES 13 '
- 2019 - NEW

They are an unavoidable part of Cuban postcards. Just
as much as the white sandy shores or the monuments of
old Havana, the Buicks, Chevrolets and Pontiacs of the
1950s with their tangy colors rank among the country's
national treasures.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IN CUBA, CIENFUEGOS, THE SUGAR BEAUTY 13 '
- 2019 - NEW

Magnificent palaces, an elegant theater and a majestic
cathedral. In Cuba, at the bottom of one of the most
beautiful bays in the Caribbean, stands Cienfuegos.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IN CUBA, THE OLD HEMINGWAY AND THE SEA
13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Caribbean waters, swordfish fishing, rum flavor and
wisps of habano cigar. Havana, the capital of Cuba,
combines the colonial era of the conquistadors with the
architecture of the 1950s.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IN PARATY, THE BRAZILIAN GOLD RUSH 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

Lost in the jungle, south of Rio de Janeiro, Paraty is
an entry point to the deeper reaches of Brazil. These
mysterious lands were initially considered worthless. But
at the end of the 17th century, the Portuguese colonists
made a discovery that would forever change the face of
the region: an abunda...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 4

IN CHILE, VALPARAISO THE MISTRESS OF THE
SEAS 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

100 kilometers from the capital Santiago, Valparaiso, on
the Pacific coast, is a mythical city. Before the Panama
Canal was dug, goods passed between Europe and the
United States through this large bay lined with steep
hills.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IN PARAGUAY, LEGENDARY MISSIONS 13 ' -
2019

In the richly decorated churches of the Rio de la Plata
basin, you can hear unique religious songs in the Guaraní
language. In Paraguay, Catholicism is closely linked to
the history of the Native Americans.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide.

AT THE ORIGINS OF CHILE, THE MAPUCHE
INDIANS 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

From the glaciers of Patagonia to the Atacama Desert,
Chile stretches between the Pacific Ocean and the
Andes Mountains. Araucanía, 400 kilometers south of
the capital Santiago, is a region of volcanoes, forests,
rivers and lakes.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

BRAZIL, LAND OF HOPE FOR STEFAN ZWEIG 13
' - 2019 - NEW

Born in an Austrian Jewish family, the writer discovered
Brazil in 1936, when fleeing Nazism.  Impressed by Rio
de Janeiro's beauty and its expansive nature, Stefan
Zweig also admired Brazil's nonchalance and pacifism.
This environment stimulated his writing like no other.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 5

BROKEBACK MOUNTAIN, WYOMING IN LOVE 13
' - 2019 - NEW

Halfway between the Great Plains and the Rockies,
Wyoming is one of the least populated states in the
United States.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : English - French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

CARTAGENA, JEWEL OF COLONIAL COLOMBIA
13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Lapped by the Caribbean Sea's turquoise waters...
Cartagena de Indias is surely one of the most beautiful
cities in Colombia. Behind its breathtaking ramparts,
Cartagena is home to majestic white stone houses.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

CHILOE, IDYLLIC CHILEAN ISLAND 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

Isolated in the south of Chile lies a mysterious
archipelago: Chiloe. A magical region still holding on
to Indian beliefs mixed with European traditions and
displaying a hundred or so bell towers.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : English - French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

COLORADO, ON THE ROAD WITH KEROUAC 13 '
- 2019 - NEW

In the middle of the United States, Colorado is a gateway
to the great American West. Its mountain range, the
Rockies, and plains stretch as far as the eye can see. Jack
Kerouac discovered this vast wild landscape in 1947.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 6

CUBA, TOBACCO VALLEY AND THE TASTE OF
CIGARS 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

In the shade of the mogotes - gigantic hills carved by
erosion - is produced the most popular tobacco in the
world. Fertile soil, an exceptional climate and ancestral
know-how are required to craft these cigars.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IN THE LEGENDARY MONTANA OF JIM
HARRISON 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Lost in the northern United States, between the Rockies
and the Great Plains, Montana is a wilderness territory.
Fascinated by these large unoccupied spaces and the
history of the Indians who roamed these lands, Jim
Harrison has set the plot of his "Autumn Legends" - one
of his masterpieces - here.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

DANCE, TAHITI'S SENSUAL REVOLT 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

Bodies and heads decorated with garlands of flowers
move to the sound of tribal percussion on the black sand
of a Polynesian beach. This sacred dance, with its links
to the earth, is the Ori Tahiti, which goes back to the
descendants of the island's first inhabitants.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : English - French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IN BOLIVIA, THE PACHAMAMA WATCHES OVER
LAKE TITICACA 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

On the Andean heights, an imposing white cathedral
decorated with Moorish mosaics sets the tone for the
inhabitants of Copacabana. However, Catholicism, which
arrived with the Spanish settlers, had to mingle with
ancestral local beliefs on the shores of Lake Titicaca.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 7

IN BOLIVIA, THE WHITE DESERT OF UYUNI 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

On the high plateaus of Bolivia, an immaculate expanse
stretches as far as the eye can see. The Salar de
Uyuni, the largest salt flat in the world, is as hostile an
environment as it is prized by local populations.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IN CALIFORNIA, BIG SUR, THE REBEL COAST 13 '
- 2019 - NEW

Beat Generation writers, hippies, yoga enthusiasts,
personal development aficionados... All of them have
been through Big Sur, to the south of San Francisco.
Since the 1950s, this 140-kilometer strip of land along
the Pacific Ocean has been a backdrop for most protest
movements.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

GEORGES BERNANOS, UNDER THE BRAZILIAN
SUN 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Minas Gerais lies west of Rio. Located inland, this
Brazilian state is known for its beautiful colonial cities
that bear witness to the gold rush that the country
experienced in the 18th century.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

GRANADA, THE SPLENDOR OF NICARAGUA 13 '
- 2019 - NEW

In southern Central America, Granada rises from the
waters of Lake Nicaragua. Bright colors, palaces with
colonnaded facades...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 8

GUATEMALA, ALDOUS HUXLEY'S BRAVEST
WORLD 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Surrounded by volcanic peaks, the shores of Lake Atitlán
are full of mystery and poetry.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

HAWAII, THE MYTHICAL ISLAND THAT CALLED
TO JACK LONDON 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

They form a string of volcanic islands rising from the
waters of the Pacific. On the Hawaiian archipelago, the
beaches are black sand and the nature is outstanding.
Jack London landed on the island of Maui in 1907.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

HAWAII, A KINGDOM IN AMERICA 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

It is an archipelago in the middle of the Pacific Ocean.
Known for its beaches, volcanoes and flower shirts,
Hawaii is also the 51st state of the United States. But
before becoming American, these islands belonged to
the Kamehameha dynasty.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

HUMBERSTONE, AN ALTERNATIVE HISTORY OF
CHILE 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Within the gentle embrace of the Atacama's hills, the
Chilean desert holds a great treasure: the the largest
deposit of saltpeter in the world. A prodigious fertilizer
that was extremely popular in Europe 150 years ago. At
the time, thousands of adventurers set out to conquer
the "white gold". 

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 9

NEW ORLEANS, THE OBJECT OF TENNESSEE
WILLIAMS' DESIRE 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Under the wrought iron balconies of the old buildings in
the French Quarter, the inhabitants mingle with street
musicians and party people. In New Orleans, there is like
an air of lightness. This spirit of freedom seduced the
young Tennessee Williams when he arrived there in 1938.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

PATAGONIA, BRUCE CHATWIN'S REVELATION
13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Deep within the Southern Hemisphere, there is a wide
ranging land of extremes. With its arid steppes, snow-
covered peaks and arrogant blue lake lakes, Patagonia
has attracted generations of adventurers.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

LAS VEGAS, HUNTER S. THOMPSON'S FEAR
AND LOATHING 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

From fluorescent neon lights knifing through the
darkness to gigantic casinos and luxury hotels,
everything in Las Vegas is oversized.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

THE CHILE OF PABLO NERUDA 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Chile stretches along the Pacific coast. Lakes, forests,
volcanoes... This land of extremes is also the land of
Pablo Neruda, a major poet of the 20th century.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 10

CHILE, HOUSE OF GHOSTS FOR ISABEL
ALLENDE 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Chile winds along the Pacific Ocean and the Andes
mountain range. Huge agricultural estates take up the
land around its capital, Santiago. Isabel Allende - Chilean
writer and niece of the overthrown president Salvador
Allende - has set he scene for her first novel "The House
of the Spirits" among th...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

THE SONORA DESERT, A CHALLENGE IN
ARIZONA 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

It is the largest desert in North America. 320,000 square
kilometers of granitic mountains and cacti that saw gold
miners and outlaws pass through. In Arizona, in the
southwestern United States, the Sonora Desert is an arid
environment.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

MATE, PARAGUAY'S GREEN GOLD 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

In the heart of South America, a small country is the
cradle of one of the emblems of local culture: Yerba
mate. The herbal beverage, consumed by the Guarani
Indians, was born here in Paraguay.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

THE FREEING MISSISSIPI OF MARK TWAIN 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

It is a mythical river. It marks the border between the
states of Illinois and Missouri in the Midwestern United
States. It was on the shores of the Mississippi that Mark
Twain, one of America's most famous writers, spent his
childhood in the 19th century.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 11

PARAGUAY, GRAHAM GREENE'S NEST OF SPIES
13 ' - 2019 - NEW

On the banks of the Paraguay River lies the city
of Asuncion, with its skyscrapers and old Victorian-
style colonial buildings. Graham Greene discovered the
Paraguayan capital in 1968 by going up the river.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

OSCAR NIEMEYER'S SENSUAL RIO 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

It has been called the "wonderful city". With its bays,
its beaches, its Sugarloaf Mountain and its Corcovado
watching over the city, Rio de Janeiro is one of
those cities whose name alone is enough to excite the
imagination.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

THE MODERNIST INSPIRATION OF HAVANA 13 '
- 2019 - NEW

Cuba's capital, Havana, is not just about the colonial
buildings and colorful alleys of its historic center. After
the Second World War, Cuban architects trained abroad
with the forefathers of modern architecture such as Le
Corbusier or the Bauhaus school.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

LEGENDS OF ARIZONA WITH JIM HARRISON 13 '
- 2019 - NEW

Mountains that follow arid plains... Endless roads that
wind through wide open spaces... Near the Mexican
border, in southern Arizona, the vastness of the spaces
fascinated the writer Jim Harrison.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 12

THE GALAPAGOS, HERMAN MELVILLE'S
ENCHANTED ISLANDS 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Off the coast of Ecuador, a mysterious archipelago rises
from the Pacific Ocean. The Galapagos, a mosaic of
volcanic islands, is home to a biodiversity that is unique
in the world. Young Herman Melville - then a sailor -
arrived there in 1841. 

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

THE AMERICAN VIRGIN ISLANDS, PISSARRO'S
PARADISE LOST 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Turquoise waters, white sandy beaches and rolling
rainforests... The American Virgin Islands - between the
Caribbean Sea and the Atlantic Ocean - saw the birth of
Camille Pissaro in the 19th century.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

LOS ANGELES, THE GENIUS OF FRANZ GEHRY
13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Los Angeles stretches over tens of kilometers... the
sprawling city inspired the architect Frank Gehry. A
sprawling and chaotic city, with convoluted forms,
whose streets the creator of the Guggenheim Museum
in Bilbao and the Vuitton Foundation in Paris roamed
during his studies.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

LOS ANGELES, HOME OF ART DECO 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

Behind the image of an ill-defined megalopolis, Los
Angeles' Art Deco style actually tells the story of
Hollywood's golden age. This artistic movement was
born in Europe in the 1910s; Los Angeles opened itself to
it as the city was seeking to develop its identity.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 13

MARIA-GALANTE, A TALE OF RUM AND TEARS
13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Marie-Galante, a short hop from Guadeloupe, is the
island of a hundred mills, and which produces sugar cane
that is sweeter than anywhere else. But the story of rum
is also one of slavery.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : English - French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

MARTHA'S VINEYARD, WHITE ISLAND, BLACK
HAVEN 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Presidents and stars spend their summers there. It is
also where "Jaws" was shot. In southern Massachusetts,
Martha's Vineyard Island is the white American elite's
Saint Tropez.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

MEXICO, AZTEC WONDER 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

It is one of the largest cities in the world. With its 22
million inhabitants, Mexico City - the capital of Mexico - is
an astonishing city where modernity seems to embrace
the living memory of pre-Hispanic civilizations.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

MIAMI BEACH, STAR OF ART DECO 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

Along the Atlantic Ocean, hotels in pastel tones,
buildings with straight lines and villas with tropical
ornaments line Ocean Drive. Miami Beach is home to the
largest Art Deco district in the world.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 14

MONTEVIDEO, A BEAUTIFUL ART DECO
SURPRISE 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

At the gateway to the Atlantic, where the La Plata River
flows into the ocean, the sprawling city of Montevideo in
Uruguay is unlike any other South American capital.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

MONUMENT VALLEY, JOHN FORD'S FAR WEST
13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Between Utah and Arizona, on the Colorado Plateau,
Monument Valley covers more than 120 square
kilometers. Called "the valley of the rocks" by the Navajo,
it has become the symbol of the Wild West; with its
deserts and its immense red monoliths standing out in
the blue sky.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

NEWPORT, BILLIONAIRE HIGHLIGHTS 13 ' - 2019
- NEW

Set on an island between New York and Boston, the
peaceful city of Newport wakes up every morning facing
the Atlantic Ocean. Insolent and proud, gigantic houses
taunt the waves from the coast.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

NICARAGUA, RUBEN DARIO'S MOST BEAUTIFUL
POEM 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Located on the Pacific Ring of Fire, Nicaragua is a land
of water, sun and volcanoes. This tropical country is
also the homeland of famed writer Ruben Dario. Poet,
journalist, globetrotter...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 15

OAXACA, THE ZAPOTEC WONDER 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

For hundreds of years, southern Mexico was the
territory of one of the great pre-Hispanic civilizations:
the Zapotec Indians. On the top of the mountains,
overlooking the city of Oaxaca, the site of Monte Alban -
a beautifully preserved city-state - still bears witness to
their power and the refinem...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

PERITO MORENO ARGENTINA 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

South of Argentina lies Patagonia. The region borders
the Andes mountain range for more than 2,000
kilometers. It is the last inhabited land in America, swept
by rain and chiseled by winds and ice.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

PETROPOLIS, CITY OF THE KINGS OF BRAZIL 13
' - 2019 - NEW

It is a parenthesis in the history of Brazil. In the 19th
century, the country experienced an imperial period. The
Brazilian court resort was located about 60 kilometers
from Rio; it was in the middle of the jungle, in Petropolis.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

POTOSI, THE BOLIVIAN SILVER ELDORADO 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

In Potosi, a sacred mountain dominates the city, the
Cerro Rico. It is thanks to it, and the silver it contains, that
this Bolivian imperial city has enjoyed fame and immense
wealth.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 16

QUITO, BAROQUE MASTERPIECE OF LATIN
AMERICA 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Quito, the capital of Ecuador, seems imprisoned among
volcanoes. At its heart, the city has some impressive
and richly-decorated churches which bear witness to an
auspicious period for South American architecture.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

ROUTE 66, TACKLING THE CALIFORNIAN MYTH
13 ' - 2019 - NEW

The American dream, wide open spaces, freedom: this is
what comes to mind when we think of Route 66... The
first transcontinental asphalt road in America starts in
Chicago and ends up facing the vastness of the Pacific
Ocean in California.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

SAN FRANCISCO WITH ARMISTEAD MAUPIN 13 '
- 2019 - NEW

A colorful bay area, iconic hills with a gay ghetto: In
the 1970s, an unknown journalist paid tribute to the city
of San Francisco and its inhabitants. The result was a
worldwide hit.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IN THE FOOTSTEPS OF THE LAST OF THE
MOHICANS 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

To the north of the Hudson Valley, gigantic forests
stretch across the slopes of the Adirondack Mountains.
These mythical lands are the majestic backdrop for
James Fenimore Cooper's "The Last of the Mohicans".

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 17

TRINIDAD, CUBA'S SLEEPING BEAUTY 13 ' - 2019
- NEW

Between the hills of the Sierra del Escambray and the
Caribbean Sea lies Trinidad. Its preserved palaces, its
pastel-colored Plaza Mayor and its sumptuous colonial
houses bear witness to the city's past splendor.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

USA: THE SHELLFISH THAT SHAPED THE EAST
COAST 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

With its rocky coasts and dense forests, the State
of Maine in the eastern United States offers majestic
landscapes. Under the swell of the Atlantic Ocean, the
territory owes its fame to the sweet and soft flesh of a
shellfish: lobster.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

YOSEMITE, THE VASTNESS OF AMERICAN
NATURE 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

In the heart of the Sierra Nevada, huge redwood trees
reach to the skies at the foot of wild waterfalls in one
of the most majestic natural sites in the United States:
Yosemite.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

FROM CALIFORNIA COMES THE HORSEMAN
KNOWN AS ZORRO 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Canyons scorched by the sun, cities that look like
Spanish ones. It is in these landscapes of Southern
California, near Santa Barbara, that Zorro - the world-
famous masked vigilante - was born.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



Alphabetical index

AT THE ORIGINS OF CHILE, THE MAPUCHE INDIANS............................................................................................ 4
BRAZIL, LAND OF HOPE FOR STEFAN ZWEIG......................................................................................................... 4
BROKEBACK MOUNTAIN, WYOMING IN LOVE.......................................................................................................... 5
CARTAGENA, JEWEL OF COLONIAL COLOMBIA...................................................................................................... 5
CHILE, HOUSE OF GHOSTS FOR ISABEL ALLENDE................................................................................................ 10
CHILOE, IDYLLIC CHILEAN ISLAND............................................................................................................................ 5
COLORADO, ON THE ROAD WITH KEROUAC........................................................................................................... 5
CUBA, TOBACCO VALLEY AND THE TASTE OF CIGARS........................................................................................ 6
CUBA'S VINTAGE AMERICAN AUTOMOBILES........................................................................................................... 3
DANCE, TAHITI'S SENSUAL REVOLT......................................................................................................................... 6
FROM CALIFORNIA COMES THE HORSEMAN KNOWN AS ZORRO....................................................................... 17
GALAPAGOS, HERMAN MELVILLE'S ENCHANTED ISLANDS (THE)........................................................................ 12
GEORGES BERNANOS, UNDER THE BRAZILIAN SUN............................................................................................. 7
GRANADA, THE SPLENDOR OF NICARAGUA........................................................................................................... 7
GUATEMALA, ALDOUS HUXLEY'S BRAVEST WORLD.............................................................................................. 8
HAWAII, A KINGDOM IN AMERICA.............................................................................................................................. 8
HAWAII, THE MYTHICAL ISLAND THAT CALLED TO JACK LONDON...................................................................... 8
HUMBERSTONE, AN ALTERNATIVE HISTORY OF CHILE........................................................................................ 8
IN BOLIVIA, THE PACHAMAMA WATCHES OVER LAKE TITICACA......................................................................... 6
IN BOLIVIA, THE WHITE DESERT OF UYUNI............................................................................................................. 7
IN CALIFORNIA, BIG SUR, THE REBEL COAST......................................................................................................... 7
IN CHILE, VALPARAISO THE MISTRESS OF THE SEAS........................................................................................... 4
IN CUBA, CIENFUEGOS, THE SUGAR BEAUTY........................................................................................................ 3
IN CUBA, THE OLD HEMINGWAY AND THE SEA...................................................................................................... 3
IN PARAGUAY, LEGENDARY MISSIONS.................................................................................................................... 4
IN PARATY, THE BRAZILIAN GOLD RUSH................................................................................................................. 3
IN THE FOOTSTEPS OF THE LAST OF THE MOHICANS......................................................................................... 16
IN THE LEGENDARY MONTANA OF JIM HARRISON................................................................................................ 6
LAS VEGAS, HUNTER S. THOMPSON'S FEAR AND LOATHING.............................................................................. 9
LEGENDS OF ARIZONA WITH JIM HARRISON.......................................................................................................... 11
LOS ANGELES, HOME OF ART DECO....................................................................................................................... 12
LOS ANGELES, THE GENIUS OF FRANZ GEHRY..................................................................................................... 12
MARIA-GALANTE, A TALE OF RUM AND TEARS...................................................................................................... 13
MARTHA'S VINEYARD, WHITE ISLAND, BLACK HAVEN........................................................................................... 13
MATE, PARAGUAY'S GREEN GOLD............................................................................................................................ 10
MEXICO, AZTEC WONDER........................................................................................................................................... 13
MIAMI BEACH, STAR OF ART DECO.......................................................................................................................... 13
MONTEVIDEO, A BEAUTIFUL ART DECO SURPRISE............................................................................................... 14
MONUMENT VALLEY, JOHN FORD'S FAR WEST...................................................................................................... 14
NEW ORLEANS, THE OBJECT OF TENNESSEE WILLIAMS' DESIRE...................................................................... 9
NEWPORT, BILLIONAIRE HIGHLIGHTS...................................................................................................................... 14
NICARAGUA, RUBEN DARIO'S MOST BEAUTIFUL POEM........................................................................................ 14
OAXACA, THE ZAPOTEC WONDER............................................................................................................................ 15
OSCAR NIEMEYER'S SENSUAL RIO........................................................................................................................... 11
PARAGUAY, GRAHAM GREENE'S NEST OF SPIES.................................................................................................. 11
PATAGONIA, BRUCE CHATWIN'S REVELATION........................................................................................................ 9
PERITO MORENO ARGENTINA................................................................................................................................... 15
PETROPOLIS, CITY OF THE KINGS OF BRAZIL........................................................................................................ 15
POTOSI, THE BOLIVIAN SILVER ELDORADO............................................................................................................ 15
QUITO, BAROQUE MASTERPIECE OF LATIN AMERICA........................................................................................... 16
ROUTE 66, TACKLING THE CALIFORNIAN MYTH..................................................................................................... 16
SAN FRANCISCO WITH ARMISTEAD MAUPIN........................................................................................................... 16
THE AMERICAN VIRGIN ISLANDS, PISSARRO'S PARADISE LOST......................................................................... 12
THE CHILE OF PABLO NERUDA................................................................................................................................. 9
THE FREEING MISSISSIPI OF MARK TWAIN............................................................................................................. 10
THE MODERNIST INSPIRATION OF HAVANA............................................................................................................ 11
THE SONORA DESERT, A CHALLENGE IN ARIZONA............................................................................................... 10



TRINIDAD, CUBA'S SLEEPING BEAUTY..................................................................................................................... 17
USA: THE SHELLFISH THAT SHAPED THE EAST COAST........................................................................................ 17
YOSEMITE, THE VASTNESS OF AMERICAN NATURE.............................................................................................. 17



AFRICA



> 3

IN MADAGASCAR, THE BEWITCHING
PANGALANE CHANNEL 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Rice fields, primary forests, raging oceans... In
Madagascar, the east coast is known as the "hurricane
coast". At the end of the 19th century, French settlers
dug a waterway of more than 600 kilometers intended
for the transport of goods along this territory - in the
Pangalanes region.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

ANDRE BRINK, THE VOICES OF SOUTH AFRICA
13 ' - 2019 - NEW

At the tip of South Africa, the Cape region reveals wild
landscapes where imposing misty peaks face the ocean.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IN GUATEMALA, IN THE FOOTSTEPS OF THE
MAYAS 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

In the heart of Guatemalan forests, stone peaks
rise above the tallest trees. These pyramids dot the
landscapes of Guatemala and bear witness to the power
of the Mayan civilization. They were great scientists, able
to survive and cultivate in the jungle. The Mayans have
left their mark on the countr...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IN GUATEMALA, THE GARIFUNA PARADISE 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

Livingston, a small town with colorful houses, lies on
the Atlantic coast of Guatemala. The Guatemalan city is
home to a unique community: the Garifunas.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 4

IN KENYA, THE INVENTION OF SAFARI 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

Huge landscapes of rolling plains. Vast expanses roamed
by wild animals. Kenya, in East Africa, is renowned for its
beautiful landscapes.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IN KENYA, ON THE TRAIL OF KESSEL'S LION 13 '
- 2019 - NEW

In Kenya, East Africa, nature is wild, the animals are
indomitable and the light is dazzling. Jospeh Kessel, a
great reporter and writer, was sent there in 1953 to cover
the Mau-Mau revolt. He will discover Africa's great wild
plains and the Massai tribes.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IN THE SEYCHELLES, THE INDIAN
COMMUNITY'S SAGA 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Crystal-clear waters, white sandy beaches... The
Seychelles is a string of 115 islands located in the middle
of the Indian Ocean and off the African continent; it is a
paradise at the end of the world.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

BO-KAAP, COLORS OF SOUTH AFRICA 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

A small residential district in the South African city of
Cape Town plays host to a unique community: The Bo-
Kaap, made up of brightly-painted houses from which
emanate tempting smells of curry.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 5

A NILE CRUISE WITH AGATHA CHRISTIE 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

The temples of Nubia, the Valley of the Kings, Luxor, and
the ancient city of Thebes: On the banks of the Nile in
Egypt, more than 5,000 years of history unfold. These
breathtaking backdrops served as the setting for "Death
on the Nile", one of the most famous investigations by
Hercule Poirot, the d...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

DJERBA THE SPIRITUAL 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

This island has always been coveted by the adventurers
of the Mediterranean. Djerba is an island off the coast of
Tunisia; a millennium of history lies within.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IN ZAMBIA, AN ANIMAL LOVE STORY 13 ' - 2019
- NEW

In the Luangwa Valley there remains a vast area of
preserved bush land where lions, giraffes and hippos live
together.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

ESSAOUIRA, ORSON WELLES' MUSE 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

The ramparts of Essaouira stand in the south of Morocco,
facing the Atlantic Ocean. In 1949 - when Morocco
was still a French protectorate and still called Mogador
- Orson Wells, an American filmmaker, filmed his
adaptation of Shakespeare's play Othello.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 6

GOREE, SENEGAL'S MIXED RACE ISLAND 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

Off the coast of Senegal, Gorée still bears the mark
of a painful history. Twenty minutes by boat from the
bubbling Dakar, this small island - of just one kilometer
long - is like a jewel on the water.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

ANDRE BRINK, GREAT AND CRUEL NAMIBIA 13 '
- 2019 - NEW

At the tip of South Africa, the Cape region reveals wild
landscapes where imposing misty peaks face the ocean.
This immensity of disturbing beauty has been the stage
of a violent history, notably depicted in André Brink's
"The Other Side of Silence".

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

HARAR, RIMBAUD SEASON IN ETHIOPIA 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

The millenary city of Harar in Ethiopia welcomed the
young poet Arthur Rimbaud in 1880. A city of 100 colors
and 99 mosques, it lies more than 500 km east of
the capital Addis Ababa; it is a Muslim exception in an
Orthodox Christian country.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

ISLAND OF MOZANBIQUE, A PORTUGUESE GEM
IN AFRICA 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Mozambique, a vast territory in southern Africa, is a
former Portuguese colony. On its seafront, thousands
of kilometers of dune beaches that rise from the Indian
Ocean.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : English - French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 7

KILIMANJARO, HEMINGWAY'S SAFARIS 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

In Tanzania, between the Kilimanjaro and the Rift Valley
foothills, lie vast savanna plains yellowed by the sun. It is
at the heart of these wilds that Ernest Hemingway came
in 1933 to devote himself to his all-consuming passion:
hunting.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

THE CONQUEST OF SOUTH AFRICA BY THE
BOERS 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

On the southwest coast of South Africa lies the city
of Cape Town. In the 17th century, its region became
the main supply base for the powerful Dutch East India
Company. Dutch farmers called the Boers settled on its
fertile soils.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

JAMAICA, IN THE SERVICE OF JAMES BOND 13 '
- 2019 - NEW

Bathed by the waters of the Caribbean Sea, Jamaica is
home to white sandy beaches and mountains with lush
vegetation. It was in these landscapes that the most
famous fictional spy in the world was born:  James Bond,
under Ian Fleming's pen.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

MOKA, ETHIOPIA'S SACRED COFFEE 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

In eastern Ethiopia, Harrar is known for producing one of
the best coffees in the world. This Muslim enclave in an
Orthodox Christian country perpetuates a tradition with
legendary origins.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 8

NAMIBIA CARVED BY ITS DIAMONDS 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

Along the southwestern coast of Africa, the Namib
Desert contains many treasures. Diamonds were
discovered in this arid region of Namibia at the beginning
of the 20th century; they have made neighboring cities
like Lüderitz prosper.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

ZAMBIA, HENNING MANKELL'S OTHER HOME 13
' - 2019 - NEW

Zambia is famous for its majestic Victoria Falls and the
variety of its wildlife. A country of striking beauty, but
also a land of struggles, long under British rule.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

THE MOZAMBIQUE OF MIA COUTO 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

In the far south of Mozambique, on the border with
the Republic of South Africa, lies the Maputo Ecological
Reserve: the vast green area stretches as far as the eye
can see. Here, the savanna gets lost in the ocean.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

THE RUM THAT SHAPED JAMAICA 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

Barely larger than Corsica, in the middle of the Caribbean
Sea, Jamaica has been shaped by the cultivation of sugar
and one of its derivatives: rum.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 9

THE MARRON SLAVES OF REUNION 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

In the Indian Ocean, to the east of Madagascar, the island
of Reunion features beaches, blue waters in its lagoon,
and vertiginous mountains. From its colonization by the
French until the abolition of slavery in 1848, thousands
of slaves escaped from the plantations on the coast.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

OUT OF KENYA BY KAREN BLIXEN 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

The rolling savanna stretches endlessly under a vast sky.
These are the hills of Ngong, where, in 1914, Karen Blixen,
then aged 29, came to join he husband in Kenya to run
a coffee farm.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : English - French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

PETRA, THE MYTHICAL NABATAEAN CITY 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

In the Jordanian desert, deep in a dry valley with pink
reflections, Petra rises from the sands; an ancient site
of striking beauty. In its heart is a jewel: the Khazneh,
carved out of sandstone.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

WHEN TUNISIA WELCOMED SPANISH
REFUGEES 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Its pivotal position facing the sea has made Tunisia
a welcoming place for Mediterranean peoples. In the
Middle Ages, Muslim Spaniards found an unexpected
refuge here after the Spanish Catholic Reconquista. 

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 10

WHEN THE MERINAS RULED OVER
MADAGASCAR 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Madagascar stretches along the southeast coast of
Africa, in the Indian Ocean. One of the largest island
continents on the planet, it is home to exceptional fauna
and flora. From the 15th to the 19th century, this land was
the kingdom of the Merinas.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

REUNION: LUXURY, QUIETNESS AND
SENSUALITY WITH BAUDELAIRE 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW
In the Indian Ocean, east of Madagascar, lies the Reunion
Island. It is an island of contrasts where in the shade
of the Piton de la Fournaise - one of the most active
volcanoes in the world - the deep green of the primary
forests responds to the indigo of the lagoon.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

SAINT PIERRE, MARTINIQUE'S BURIED BEAUTY
13 ' - 2019 - NEW

It has been called the flower island. Mount Pelée is in
Martinique, in the archipelago of the French West Indies.
This venerable and stormy volcano swallowed up Saint
Pierre in 1902; in a few seconds, an ancient capital that
flourished thanks to slavery and the sugar cane trade
disappeared.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

SENEGAL, LEOPOLD SEDAR SENGHOR'S SWEET
CHILDHOOD 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Less than 200 kilometers from Dakar, the Saloum Delta
is one of the wildest natural regions in Senegal. There are
about a hundred islands bathed in fresh and salt water.
It is here that the writer and statesman Léopold Sédar
Senghor was born.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 11

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO, THE ISLAND OF
ROBINSON CRUSOE 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

On the rugged shores of Tobago Island, the fine sandy
beaches are nibbled away by a thick rainforest.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

SAHARA'S SHELTERING SKY WITH PAUL
BOWLES 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

From the white and lively alleys of Tangier to the orange
dunes of the Sahara, Morocco's landscapes reveal a
multitude of tones and colors.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

ZANZIBAR THE CLOVE SCENTED 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

Off the coast of Tanzania, in the vast Indian Ocean, there
are bits and pieces of land: the Zanzibar archipelago,
islands synonymous with exoticism and idleness. On
Unguja, the main island, Stone Town tells the story of a
vast business empire built on spices.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

ALEXANDRE DUMAS, A MUSKETEER IN
GEORGIA 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

About forty kilometers off the coast of Tanzania, the
Zanzibar archipelago lies in the turquoise waters of the
Indian Ocean.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



Alphabetical index

ALEXANDRE DUMAS, A MUSKETEER IN GEORGIA................................................................................................. 11
ANDRE BRINK, GREAT AND CRUEL NAMIBIA........................................................................................................... 6
ANDRE BRINK, THE VOICES OF SOUTH AFRICA..................................................................................................... 3
A NILE CRUISE WITH AGATHA CHRISTIE................................................................................................................. 5
BO-KAAP, COLORS OF SOUTH AFRICA.................................................................................................................... 4
DJERBA THE SPIRITUAL.............................................................................................................................................. 5
ESSAOUIRA, ORSON WELLES' MUSE........................................................................................................................ 5
GOREE, SENEGAL'S MIXED RACE ISLAND............................................................................................................... 6
HARAR, RIMBAUD SEASON IN ETHIOPIA.................................................................................................................. 6
IN GUATEMALA, IN THE FOOTSTEPS OF THE MAYAS............................................................................................ 3
IN GUATEMALA, THE GARIFUNA PARADISE............................................................................................................. 3
IN KENYA, ON THE TRAIL OF KESSEL'S LION.......................................................................................................... 4
IN KENYA, THE INVENTION OF SAFARI.................................................................................................................... 4
IN MADAGASCAR, THE BEWITCHING PANGALANE CHANNEL............................................................................... 3
IN THE SEYCHELLES, THE INDIAN COMMUNITY'S SAGA....................................................................................... 4
IN ZAMBIA, AN ANIMAL LOVE STORY........................................................................................................................ 5
ISLAND OF MOZANBIQUE, A PORTUGUESE GEM IN AFRICA................................................................................ 6
JAMAICA, IN THE SERVICE OF JAMES BOND.......................................................................................................... 7
KILIMANJARO, HEMINGWAY'S SAFARIS.................................................................................................................... 7
MOKA, ETHIOPIA'S SACRED COFFEE........................................................................................................................ 7
NAMIBIA CARVED BY ITS DIAMONDS........................................................................................................................ 8
OUT OF KENYA BY KAREN BLIXEN........................................................................................................................... 9
PETRA, THE MYTHICAL NABATAEAN CITY............................................................................................................... 9
REUNION: LUXURY, QUIETNESS AND SENSUALITY WITH BAUDELAIRE.............................................................. 10
SAHARA'S SHELTERING SKY WITH PAUL BOWLES................................................................................................ 11
SAINT PIERRE, MARTINIQUE'S BURIED BEAUTY..................................................................................................... 10
SENEGAL, LEOPOLD SEDAR SENGHOR'S SWEET CHILDHOOD........................................................................... 10
THE CONQUEST OF SOUTH AFRICA BY THE BOERS............................................................................................. 7
THE MARRON SLAVES OF REUNION......................................................................................................................... 9
THE MOZAMBIQUE OF MIA COUTO........................................................................................................................... 8
THE RUM THAT SHAPED JAMAICA............................................................................................................................ 8
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO, THE ISLAND OF ROBINSON CRUSOE........................................................................... 11
WHEN THE MERINAS RULED OVER MADAGASCAR................................................................................................ 10
WHEN TUNISIA WELCOMED SPANISH REFUGEES.................................................................................................. 9
ZAMBIA, HENNING MANKELL'S OTHER HOME......................................................................................................... 8
ZANZIBAR THE CLOVE SCENTED.............................................................................................................................. 11



ASIA



> 3

ALEXANDRE DUMAS, A MUSKETEER IN
GEORGIA 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Across the Caucasus mountains, vast valleys dotted with
medieval monasteries and fortresses make up Georgia's
landscape. In 1858 Alexander Dumas stayed in the
country, particularly in Tbilisi and Tsinandali. He happily
discovered Georgian history and folklore.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

ARMENIA: NOAH'S VINES 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

On the outskirts of Europe and Asia, Armenia is
a crossroads of civilizations. This small country,
landlocked in the Caucasus, is the cradle of Christianity.
But it is also home to the first viticultures in the world.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

ARMENIA, A CHRISTIAN IDENTITY 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

With its thousand-year-old monasteries and some of the
oldest churches in the world, on the outskirts of Europe
and Asia, Armenia is the cradle of European Christianity.
This country in the foothills of the Caucasus adopted
Christianity as its official religion well before Rome.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IN SRI LANKA, NICOLAS BOUVIER DISCOVERS
THE WAY OF THE WORLD 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

At the southern tip of Sri Lanka, Galle's ramparts face the
Indian Ocean. In 1995, Nicolas Bouvier discovered this
city at the end of the world.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 4

BORNEO, THE HISTORY OF SARAWAK PEPPER
13 ' - 2019 - NEW

On the island of Borneo, in an area of Malaysia called
Sarawak, around the city of Kuching, locals grow a
pepper that is hailed as one of the best in the world.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : English - French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IN IRAN, THE LUMINOUS FERVOR OF THE
ZOROASTRIANS 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

If for centuries Iran has been a land of Muslim faith, in
the heart of some cities, a religion inherited from ancient
times has been practiced. The Zoroastrians revere Ahura
Mazda as their only god.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IN SIBERIA WITH THE EXILES FROM LAKE
BAIKAL 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

In the outer reaches of Siberia, the frozen shores of Lake
Baikal are swept by a bitter wind. Those particularly
hostile conditions inspired the Russian power to deport
its enemies there from the 16th century onwards.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

GOA THE INDIAN, DELICIOUSLY PORTUGUESE
13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Baroque palaces, religious monuments, colorful houses,
azulejos... Along the Indian coast blows an air of
Portuguese culture.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 5

HEROD THE GREAT, BUILDER OF JUDEA 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

The kingdom of Judea once extended at the crossroads
between Egypt, the Arab world and the great empires.
Herod the Great - the historical king of the Jewish people
- reigned in the 1st century BC. Fortress, magnificent
palace, great temple of Jerusalem, port of Caesarea
Maritima...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

HONG KONG, FENG SHUI CITY 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

A forest of glass and steel towers turns its back on the
mountains that occupy much of Hong Kong territory.
Behind these buildings, symbols of the city's modernity,
lie ancestral architectural beliefs.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

ISFAHAN, A THOUSAND AND ONE MARVELS OF
IRAN 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

With its colored domes and dazzling cupolas, Isfahan
rises from the desert. At the center of Iran, it is a city of
monumental palaces and many splendors.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

ISRAEL : THE FORGOTTEN HISTORY OF
GERMAN COLONISTS 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

The neighborhoods at the feet of Tel Aviv's ultra-modern
glass towers looks like it is straight out of Germany:
surprising German-inspired houses dot the bohemian
district of Sarona. In the middle of the 19th century,
German Protestants, "the Templers", settled here, on this
land of Judea.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 6

JERUSALEM, CITY OF THREE FAITHS 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

It is a unique city in the world. It is holy for the three
monotheistic religions. For Judaism, as much as for
Christianity and Islam, Jerusalem is the city of God.
Founded 6000 years ago, several times conquered, it
has been shaped by each faith.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

KEP, CAMBODIA'S GLAMOUR CITY 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

On the shores of the China Sea, 150 kilometers from
the Cambodian capital, sheltered by the wooded slopes
of the Cardamom Range lies Kep, a seaside resort with
discreet charm.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

TCHAIKOVSKY'S ENCHANTED GEORGIA 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

Hidden behind thick clouds, the peaks of the Georgian
mountains of the Caucasus are only revealed to the most
patient. Piotr Tchaikovsky was one of them. When he
arrived in Georgia in 1886, the Russian composer was
amazed by the evocative power of the Georgian valleys,
the monasteries perched in the...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

HOKUSAI'S JAPANESE WAVE 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

In the Edo era, Japan refused visitors. The only way to
guess how prosperous and flourishing this society and
its culture were, are prints. Katsushika Hokusai - the
"old drawing madman" as he called himself - introduced
the West to his country through a colossal collection of
works.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 7

CAMBODIA TOLD BY ITS DANCERS 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

Hand movements, arched backs, feet curves... Hundreds
of dancers in stone reliefs adorn the walls of the temples
of Angkor, in the heart of Cambodia.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

DOCTOR JIVAGO, URAL HERO 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

The Ural Mountains were created by a powerful collision
between continents. They cross Russia from north to
south. Its thick forests and snow-covered cliffs form
a magnificent scenery that will drive Boris Pasternak.
Coming from Moscow, the Russian poet found a breath
of fresh air there at the begin...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

BALI GOES WITH THE GRAIN 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Bali's reputation is based on its fine sandy beaches,
turquoise waters and coral reefs. But it is in the center
of the island of the Indonesian archipelago, in the rice
fields, that the Balinese soul vibrates.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : English - French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

THE GREAT CANAL, CHINA'S OTHER GREAT
WONDER 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

In China, the quiet waters of the Great Canal run through
the country on more than 1,700 kilometers. The creation
of this superhuman building- which began 2,500 years
ago - required millions of workers and permanently
transformed the landscapes on the eastern part of the
country.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 8

MURAKAMI'S DREAMLIKE JAPAN 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

From the narrow streets of Tokyo populated by stray
cats to the wooded valleys of rural Japan, Haruki
Murakami's characters always evolve in a world full of
poetry.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

KERALA, A FASCINATING INDIA IN TUNE WITH
THE WATER 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

In the far south of India, on the tropical coast, lies the
state of Kerala. The palm-lined beaches of its coastline
hide a fascinating aquatic network.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

ONSEN, THE JAPANESE ART OF BATHING 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

In Japan, thousands of hot springs well up from the
bowels of the earth. On the volcanic relief of the
archipelago, these thermal waters, called onsen, are
prized by the Japanese for their therapeutic properties.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

THE SAMURAI, MASTERS OF JAPAN 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

In the streets of Kamakura, an important political centre
of feudal Japan, or in front of the beautiful residences of
Kakunodate, in the north of the country, still hangs the
shadow of mythical Japanese figures: the samurai.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 9

THE MOGUL SLENDORS OF LAHORE IN
PAKISTAN 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Lahore, a city in Pakistan, experienced its golden age
in the 16th century, when the dynasty of the great
Moguls made it its capital. Marble palaces painted in
fine gold, royal gardens with a thousand fountains and
monumental mosques...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

THE WADIS, OMAN'S EXQUISITE OASES 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

Steep mountains and endless sandy deserts. At the
western end of the Arabian Peninsula lies the Sultanate
of Oman.  In this arid part of the world, lush oases have
enabled people to build cities, survive and found their
civilization. Those places are called wadis.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

INCENSE, OMAN'S BOND 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

In the Arabian Peninsula, the Sultanate of Oman offers an
amazing diversity of landscapes. Spectacular mountain
ranges, green oases, timeless dunes, a preserved
coastline...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

RUDYARD KIPLING'S BEWITCHING BURMA 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

In Rangoon, golden pagodas rise above modern and
colonial buildings. When Rudyard Kipling discovered the
city in 1889, Burma was under British rule.

PRODUCERS : ARTE GEIE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 10

EAT, PRAY, LOVE IN BALI 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

In Bali, the bright green rice terraces stretch as far as
the eye can see at the foot of the volcanoes. A perfect
setting for a rebirth. It was on this Indonesian island that
journalist Elizabeth Gilbert discovered the benefits of
traditional Hindu rites and healers.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

UZBEKISTAN, AT THE SILK ROAD'S
CROSSROADS 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

The Silk Road's thousands of kilometers connect China
to the Mediterranean shores. Uzbekistan lies in the
middle of this mythical path. A strategic position that has
allowed the country to develop its crafts and become
richer thanks to the passage of caravans.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

PEARL BUCK, ONCE UPON A TIME IN CHINA 13 '
- 2019 - NEW

South China is the cradle of Chinese culture. A poetic
land where lakes with transparent waters stretch, which
has seen the birth of a literature giant: Pearl Buck.
The American novelist grew up in the Middle Kingdom,
learned Mandarin and became deeply immersed in local
colors.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

THE BEIJING OF THE LAST EMPEROR 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

The Forbidden City is China's iconic imperial residency.
Closed to visitors for centuries, it features in the
monumental film by Bernardo Bertolucci, "The Last
Emperor".

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : English - French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 11

WHAT WOULD GEORGIA BE WITHOUT ITS
SINGING? 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

From the bottom of the Georgian valleys, you can hear
singing so beautiful that, according to legend, it charmed
God in person. These polyphonies inherited from local
pagan traditions were quickly assimilated by the first
Christians.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

WHEN BUDDHA AND SHIVA RULED OVER JAVA
13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Indonesia is the biggest archipelago in the world. The
country stretches over its 17,000 islands between the
Indian Ocean and the China Sea; it is also the largest
Muslim state in the world. While the main island of Java
is very pious, its mosques are surrounded by Buddhist
and Hindu buildings.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

WHEN SHANGHAI WAS THE OPIUM CAPITAL 13 '
- 2019 - NEW

In Shanghai, facing state-of-the-art towers, the Bund
district still houses old colonial buildings that bear
witness to another era. A time when the Chinese city,
occupied by the Western powers, was an opium hub.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

SAMARKAND, AMIN MAALOUF'S UZBEK PEARL
13 ' - 2019 - NEW

In the heart of Central Asia, Samarkand, the pearl of the
Arab world, rises from arid lands dotted with oases. Amin
Maalouf only needed a few days in the Uzbek city to fall
under its spell.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 12

SINGAPORE AND ITS EXTRAORDINARY
GARDENS 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Singapore is a group of 64 islands in southern Malaysia
that has enjoyed exceptional economic success while
having the densest population in Asia. Yet, in the heart
of this ultra-urbanized city... hundreds of gardens make
it the greenest city in Asia.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

SOMERSET MAUGHAM, A GENTLEMAN IN
BURMA 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Hundreds of golden-roofed stupas rise above the trees
in Burma's majestic landscapes.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

ON THE TRAIL OF THE SIBERIAN SOFT GOLD 13 '
- 2019 - NEW

Beyond the Urals, the Siberian taiga extends as far as
the eye can see. These white and wooded areas are the
home of lynxes, bears and wolves. They also home the
sable, a small protected animal renowned for the quality
of its fur.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IN THE FOOTSTEPS OF JESUS IN THE HOLY
LAND 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Divided between Israel and the West Bank, the Holy
Land is a place of pilgrimage and history for Jews,
Christians and Muslims.  More than two thousand years
ago, Christianity came into this world with the birth of
Jesus of Nazareth.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 13

PERSIAN RUGS, IRANIAN TALES 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

They are one of the wonders of Iran. Persian rugs are a
thousand-year-old heritage whose origins go back to the
time of antiquity.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



Alphabetical index

ALEXANDRE DUMAS, A MUSKETEER IN GEORGIA................................................................................................. 3
ARMENIA, A CHRISTIAN IDENTITY............................................................................................................................. 3
ARMENIA: NOAH'S VINES............................................................................................................................................ 3
BALI GOES WITH THE GRAIN..................................................................................................................................... 7
BEIJING OF THE LAST EMPEROR (THE)................................................................................................................... 10
BORNEO, THE HISTORY OF SARAWAK PEPPER..................................................................................................... 4
CAMBODIA TOLD BY ITS DANCERS........................................................................................................................... 7
DOCTOR JIVAGO, URAL HERO................................................................................................................................... 7
EAT, PRAY, LOVE IN BALI........................................................................................................................................... 10
GOA THE INDIAN, DELICIOUSLY PORTUGUESE...................................................................................................... 4
HEROD THE GREAT, BUILDER OF JUDEA................................................................................................................ 5
HOKUSAI'S JAPANESE WAVE..................................................................................................................................... 6
HONG KONG, FENG SHUI CITY.................................................................................................................................. 5
INCENSE, OMAN'S BOND............................................................................................................................................. 9
IN IRAN, THE LUMINOUS FERVOR OF THE ZOROASTRIANS................................................................................. 4
IN SIBERIA WITH THE EXILES FROM LAKE BAIKAL................................................................................................. 4
IN SRI LANKA, NICOLAS BOUVIER DISCOVERS THE WAY OF THE WORLD........................................................ 3
IN THE FOOTSTEPS OF JESUS IN THE HOLY LAND............................................................................................... 12
ISFAHAN, A THOUSAND AND ONE MARVELS OF IRAN........................................................................................... 5
ISRAEL : THE FORGOTTEN HISTORY OF GERMAN COLONISTS........................................................................... 5
JERUSALEM, CITY OF THREE FAITHS....................................................................................................................... 6
KEP, CAMBODIA'S GLAMOUR CITY............................................................................................................................ 6
KERALA, A FASCINATING INDIA IN TUNE WITH THE WATER................................................................................. 8
MURAKAMI'S DREAMLIKE JAPAN............................................................................................................................... 8
ONSEN, THE JAPANESE ART OF BATHING.............................................................................................................. 8
ON THE TRAIL OF THE SIBERIAN SOFT GOLD........................................................................................................ 12
PEARL BUCK, ONCE UPON A TIME IN CHINA.......................................................................................................... 10
PERSIAN RUGS, IRANIAN TALES............................................................................................................................... 13
RUDYARD KIPLING'S BEWITCHING BURMA.............................................................................................................. 9
SAMARKAND, AMIN MAALOUF'S UZBEK PEARL...................................................................................................... 11
SINGAPORE AND ITS EXTRAORDINARY GARDENS................................................................................................ 12
SOMERSET MAUGHAM, A GENTLEMAN IN BURMA................................................................................................. 12
TCHAIKOVSKY'S ENCHANTED GEORGIA.................................................................................................................. 6
THE GREAT CANAL, CHINA'S OTHER GREAT WONDER......................................................................................... 7
THE MOGUL SLENDORS OF LAHORE IN PAKISTAN................................................................................................ 9
THE SAMURAI, MASTERS OF JAPAN......................................................................................................................... 8
THE WADIS, OMAN'S EXQUISITE OASES.................................................................................................................. 9
UZBEKISTAN, AT THE SILK ROAD'S CROSSROADS................................................................................................ 10
WHAT WOULD GEORGIA BE WITHOUT ITS SINGING?............................................................................................ 11
WHEN BUDDHA AND SHIVA RULED OVER JAVA..................................................................................................... 11
WHEN SHANGHAI WAS THE OPIUM CAPITAL.......................................................................................................... 11



EUROPE



> 3

IN PAMPLONA, THE SUN RISES FOR
HEMINGWAY 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Pamplona - the capital of Navarre - is home to one of the
biggest festivals on the planet: the festival of San Fermín.
The festivities inspired Ernest Hemingway to create one
of his masterpieces: "The Sun Also Rises".

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

MARY POPPINS' SUPERCALIFRAGILISTIC
LONDON 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

In front of the porch of a well-to-do residence in
Primrose Hill or among the cherry blossom of Regents
Park, one could almost run into Mary Poppins. Her
creator, Pamela L.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

ALEXANDERPLATZ, MAGICAL ENTRANCE
DOOR TO BERLIN 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Dominated by its famous television tower,
Alexanderplatz is teeming with tourists and Berliners
who have come to visit the department stores. At the
beginning of the 20th century, this emblematic square,
still under construction, was a gateway to the popular
Berlin.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

BELLE-ILE, CLAUDE MONET'S WILD
LANDSCAPE 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Belle Ile is the largest island in Brittany. It rises from
the waters of the Atlantic Ocean, off Quiberon. Claude
Monet settled in this beautiful landscape at the end of
the world in 1886. It was his first time in Brittany and his
first time painting the Atlantic Ocean.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 4

BUDAPEST, CAPITAL OF THE THOUSAND AND
ONE WATERS 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Budapest is where East and West merge in the fumes
of the Danube. Underneath the baroque monuments and
neoclassical palaces that make up the city's wealth, there
are hot springs.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

CHATEAUBRIAND, A ROMANTIC IN THE HOLY
LAND 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Palestine is the cradle of Christianity, a land bathed in
the sun and fantasized by believers all over the world. It
was still a remote province of the Ottoman Empire when
Chateaubriand landed there in 1806.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

CYPRUS, THE FRENCH HISTORY OF A FAMOUS
ISLAND 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Cyprus is the easternmost island in the Mediterranean.
Today, it is coveted for its beaches and its insolent
sunshine: the weather is fine almost all year round. It is
strategically located at the crossroads of Europe, Asia
and Africa.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

CYPRUS, LAWRENCE DURELL'S ISLAND OF
LOVE 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

It is said to be the island of Aphrodite, the goddess of
love. At the end of the Mediterranean, between East
and West, Cyprus with its Venetian ramparts, medieval
castles and beaches, its scents of pines and lemon trees
arouses passions.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 5

DOCTOR STEVENSON AND MISTER EDINBURGH
13 ' - 2019 - NEW

This city has two sides. Edinburgh is torn between its
historical center and its more modern areas. This duality
has influenced Robert Louis Stevenson.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

DAPHNE DU MAURIER'S PASSION FOR
CORNWALL 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Steep cliffs. A rough sea agitated by the tides. Austere
mansions lost in the woods. In the extreme southwest of
England, Cornwall is a wild, rugged, wind-swept region.
Daphne du Maurier was 19 when she discovered the
region.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IN SCOTLAND, AT THE SOURCE OF WHISKY 13 '
- 2019 - NEW

In the northeast of Scotland lies a vast wilderness. The
heather-covered hills of the highlands are swept by the
wind. Whisky was born here on the banks of the Sprey
River.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

SPAIN: THE PALACES OF THE INDIANOS OF
ASTURIAS 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

In the heart of Asturias - a paradise between land and
mountains - there are religious buildings whose beauty
has been preserved. These jewels of pre-Romanesque
art have witnessed a founding act of Spanish history.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 6

IN ITALY, MATERA, THE STONE LACE 13 ' - 2019
- NEW

In the far south of Italy, in the Basilicata region, a village
seems to naturally flow into the rocky mountain ridge.
Matera is a city of stone. Since prehistoric times, a rock
society has developed by digging into the stone to
inhabit it, shaping the landscape.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

THRILLING DOLOMITES WITH DINO BUZZATI 13
' - 2019 - NEW

In northeastern Italy, valleys covered with orchards,
vineyards and opaline lakes lie in the heart of
the Dolomite mountains. These dizzyingly beautiful
landscapes have captivated the heart of Dino Buzzati.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

GRANVILLE, THE CHILDHOOD OF CHRISTIAN
DIOR 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

The style of Christian Dior, a great French fashion
designer, cannot be understood without understanding
his Norman heritage. The creator of the New Look -
jackets fitted over short, loose-fitting skirts - grew up in a
pink house perched on the cliffs of Granville, overlooking
the English Channel.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IGOR STRAVINSKY, THE RITE OF BIARRITZ 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

In southwest France, on the shores of the Atlantic,
Biarritz boasts luxurious villas, long beaches, and cliffs
sculpted by the waves. In 1921, it was here that Igor
Stravinsky found refuge. The Russian composer who
revolutionized music with "The Rites of Spring" had fled
the Bolshevik revolution of ...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 7

IRELAND, THE FOLLIES' CRAZY STORY 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

The Irish countryside is dotted with unlikely buildings
built in the 18th century that tell the hidden history of
Ireland. The history of the British occupation that began
in the Middle Ages...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

ICELAND, THE ICE AND THE FIRE OF GEME OF
THRONES 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Surrounded by the icy waters of the North Atlantic,
Iceland is located on the edge of the Arctic Circle. This
land of ice and fire, where fjords lie alongside lava flows,
was the inspiration behind George R. R. Martin's epic
fantasy "A Song of Ice and Fire".

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : English - French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

JULES VERNE, 20,000 LEAGUES UNDER THE
SOMME BAY 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

In Picardy, the bay of the Somme extends for 70
kilometres along the coast. In this estuary where the
Somme River flows into the English Channel, sandy and
cobble beaches form lunar landscapes. Jules Verne, who
had just had his first success with "Five Weeks in a
Balloon", discovered them at the end...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IRELAND OF LIGHTHOUSES AND STORMS 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

Ireland is an island with steep coastlines, cliffs shaped by
the wind and dotted with legendary lighthouses. These
majestic vigils catch your eyes in the distance.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 8

CATALUNYA, THE BRILLIANT MUSE OF
SALVADOR DALI 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

This coastline with its strangely-shaped rocks and deep
blue sea had a strong impression on Salvador Dali.
Stretching north from Barcelona to the French border,
the Costa Brava comprises more than 250 kilometers of
stunning beauty.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

THE HIDDEN CORREZE OF COCO CHANEL 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

Lost in the Corrèze mountains, the town of Aubazine saw
the first years of Coco Chanel. Nestled in a landscape
of wooded hills, the future seamstress grew up in an
orphanage in the Cistercian abbey of Aubazine, a major
work of 12th century architecture.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

BALENCIAGA'S HIGH-FASHION BASQUE COAST
13 ' - 2019 - NEW

It is a jagged coast, carved the elements for millions of
years. In Spain, the Basque Coast stretches over more
than a hundred kilometers. Here, the landscapes light up,
adorned with shimmering colors. It was on this coastline
that Cristobal Balenciaga was born at the end of the 19th
century.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

GRUYERE, A SWISS SAGA 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Few people know Gruyère... a Swiss land whose golden
age coincides with the birth of cheese. This district of
the canton of Fribourg is dotted with wooden chalets
and pastures. It is located at the crossroads of the Alps
- where the roads connect France, Italy and Germany.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 9

DON QUIXOTE'S FABULOUS MANCHA 13 ' - 2019
- NEW

A large arid plateau dominated by the Toledo mountains:
La Mancha was home to the famous author Cervantes.
Cervantes traveled through these large spaces scorched
by the sun and beaten by the winds at the end of the 16th
century, as he was leading an adventurous life.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

KAFKA'S METAMORPHOSIS IN PRAGUE 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

It is known as the city of a thousand spires. From the end
of the 19th century, the Czech capital Prague in was the
beating heart of Mitteleuropa - central Europe which is a
blend of German, Austrian, Czech, and Jewish cultures.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

THE HAPPY NORWAY OF EDVARD MUNCH 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

The Oslo Fjord saw the birth of the man who painted
"The Scream" - a painting that symbolizes anxiety.
However, in summer, when the sun lingers on the
northern hemisphere and the days never end, these
coasts have a sweet and summery scent.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

THE RUSSIAN PART OF FINLAND 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

At the crossroads of Europe and Russia, Finland has
long coveted by its neighbors for its strategic position.
Conquered in the 19th century by Tsar Alexander I,
this land to the north of the Baltic lived under Russian
dominion for a century.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 10

THE ENCHANTED SWEDEN OF SELMA
LAGERLÖF 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Selma Lagerlöf was the first woman to win the Nobel
Prize for Literature. She is also the author of the
children's novel "The Wonderful Adventures of Nils"
in 1906. To write these adventures, she visited the
kingdom, gathering anecdotes and local legends.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

VERSAILLES IN SWEDEN 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

It has been called the Swedish Versailles. Drottningholm,
the summer palace of the Swedish rulers, resembles the
French castle. Because from the 17th century onwards,
an air of France blew into the Kingdom of Sweden and
its capital Stockholm.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

LOFOTEN ISLANDS, NORWAY'S MIRACLE
CATCH 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

An archipelago in Norway stands out with its steep relief
and vast fjords: the Lofoten Islands. 200 km north of the
Arctic Circle, several dozen islands and islets extend over
150 km. Fish harvests are drying in front of red huts.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

SIBELIUS' FINNISH SYMPHONY 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

From the dense forests of Karelia to the islands
that make up Helsinki, Finland is a wild country. The
composer Jean Sibelius grew up in the heart of this land
of a thousand lakes, and found in this ubiquitous  nature
- the birdsong and the rustling of the wind through the
birch trees - the inspirat...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 11

THE CANAL DU MIDI, AN AQUATIC
MASTERPIECE 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

It is one of the greatest civil engineering masterpieces
in France. A colossal 17th century project. Stretching
over 240 kilometers, the Canal du Midi is an
artificial waterway dug to connect the Atlantic to the
Mediterranean.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

EL CID, THE CORNELIAN HERO OF CASTILE 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

In the medieval streets of Burgos, under the Castilian
sun, the inhabitants still honor Rodrigo Díaz de Vivar's
achievements every year. This hero of the Spanish
Reconquista traveled across Castile when the region
was a Catholic stronghold standing against the mighty
Muslim powers.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

KAREN BLIXEN'S DANISH FEAST 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

South China is the cradle of Chinese culture. A poetic
land where lakes with transparent waters stretch, which
has seen the birth of a literature giant: Pearl Buck.
The American novelist grew up in the Middle Kingdom,
learned Mandarin and became deeply immersed in local
colors.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

THE SENSUAL MORVAN OF BALTHUS 13 ' - 2019
- NEW

The region is covered in hills, forests and groves. In the
heart of Burgundy, the Morvan mountainous massif is
one of the most mysterious regions in France. Its peaks
and valleys inspired one of the greatest painters of the
20th century: Balthus.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 12

THE SYMPHONIC BASQUE COUNTRY OF RAVEL
13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Between the Pyrenees and the Atlantic Ocean, the
coasts of the Basque Country live to the rhythm of the
waves and winds. This region with its solid roots and
singing language is rife with legends and poetry. It was
also Maurice Ravel's refuge for several summers.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

LES ALPILLES, VAN GOGH'S REFUGE 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

In the Alpilles, the blazing sun heats up the lands upon
which the vines and olive trees flourish. This peaceful and
beautiful corner of Provence saw Vincent Van Gogh's
creative process drastically change. In 1889 the painter
arrived in the region to be committed to a psychiatric
hospital.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

ASTURIAS, THE HIDDEN JEWEL OF THE
SPANISH CROWN 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

The heart of Asturias is a paradise between land and
mountains. Its religious buildings' beauty has been
preserved. These jewels of pre-Romanesque art have
witnessed a founding act of Spanish history.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

STAVE CHURCHES, A NORWEGIAN MIRACLE 13 '
- 2019 - NEW

Centuries-old churches built entirely of wood rise next to
the fjords of Norway. These stave churches are scattered
throughout the Scandinavian country's territory.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 13

VIKINGS, THE PILGRIM FATHERS OF ICELAND 13
' - 2019 - NEW

Iceland is a land of glaciers and volcanoes. This island
with its black soil was still wild and uninhabited when the
first Vikings arrived in the 9th century. The first colonists
settled in the bay of Reykjavik and soon spread across
the whole territory.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

LONDON, THE BELLY OF DICKENS' WORLD 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

Big Ben, Tower Bridge or Westminster... London was
built throughout the 19th century in the fumes of the
industrial revolution.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT 
VERSIONS : French - German 
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

THE SECRET ALBANIA OF ISMAIL KADARE 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

Albania extends its coasts along the Adriatic and
Ionian Seas in the Balkan Peninsula. A crossroads of
civilizations, this small country has ancient, medieval
and Ottoman villages. Isolated for a long time by the
communist regime that ruled it for forty years, the writer
Ismail Kadare has shed a wel...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

PORTO'S BAROQUE SOUL 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Porto, the second largest city in Portugal, is one of the
oldest cities in Europe. The wealth of its port made it one
of the first Baroque cities in Europe in the 18th century.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 14

THE ARCHITECT OF THE FINNISH NATION:
ALVAR AALTO 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

From the immaculate Finlandia Hall facing the Baltic
Sea to a charming wooden house on the calm waters
of Muuratsalo Island: throughout Finland, architect Alvar
Aalto has spread his vision of a refined and functional
world that communicates with nature.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

THE AMAZING SCOTLAND OF HARRY POTTER
13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Scotland, a land of haunted castles and fantastic animals.
A land of legends, which inspired J. K. Rowling... These
windswept coasts are dotted by castles that link the
earth and the skies. A mysterious mist engulfs the
landscapes...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

PROVENCE, CEZANNE'S MUSE 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Paul Cézanne was born in Provence and endlessly
painted its rich colors. Despite not being appreciated in
his homeland, he found comfort and inspiration in the
Provençal countryside.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT 
VERSIONS : French - German 
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

RONDA, CRADLE OF THE SPANISH 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

In southern Andalusia, Ronda stands on a rocky
amphitheater; it is a historic cavalry town. This romantic
city bathed in sunshine has two sides coexisting.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 15

SARDINIA, D.H LAWRENCE'S RETREAT 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

In the south of Sardinia, a medieval port rises from the
Mediterranean sea, Cagliari. For D.H. Lawrence, in 1921,
this city was the gateway to the harsh beauty of the
Italian island. He had come here to unwind but the British
author wound up discovering an atmosphere beyond
time and falling under th...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

SCANIA, THE SWEDISH PROVENCE OF
WALLANDER 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Scania is the region that forms the tip of Sweden. It
is where Henning Mankell's novels are set. This region
has been called the Scandinavian Provence. It offers a
radiant countryside and majestic beaches in summer.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

STOCKHOLM, KINGDOM OF PIPPI
LONGSTOCKING 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Stockholm, its mosaic of small islands and its many
parks...The Swedish capital is a city where it is good to
take a stroll and enjoy a feeling of renewed freedom. It
was in this idyllic setting that, in 1941, Astrid Lindgren
wrote the story of Pippi Longstocking.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

ON THE BULGARIAN MONASTERY TRAIL 13 ' -
2019 - NEW

In Bulgaria, a myriad of monasteries and churches
are nestled on the highest ledges atop mountains or
along the cliffs. Looted, burned, destroyed, still standing
after five centuries of Ottoman occupation and the
communist parenthesis...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 16

THESSALONIKI SINGS ABOUT LOVE AND EXILE
13 ' - 2019 - NEW

From Thessaloniki, Greece, a haunting and nostalgic
complaint can be heard. Rebetiko, this traditional Greek
music, was borne out of a trauma. Driven out of Turkey
in the 1920s, millions of Greeks took refuge in this port
city with its white tower.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

TURNER ALONG THE LOIRE 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

The Loire, the continent's last wild river, sees its width
fluctuate according to the seasons. Like a gigantic
mirror, its surface reflects the lights and colors of its hills.
British painter William Turner decided to capture this
atmosphere in the autumn of 1826.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

UPPSALA, THE SWEDISH OXFORD 13 ' - 2019 -
NEW

The city of Uppsala lies north of Stockholm, along the
Fyris River. Since the 15th century, the city has been
home to Sweden's oldest university. The whole city
revolves around its university thanks to enlightened
monarch Gustave II. He wished to make knowledge
accessible to as many people as possib...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

VAN GOGH, THE BIRTH OF A GENIUS IN
BRABANT 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

In the south of the Netherlands, North Brabant is a green
and rural province crisscrossed by canals. Vincent Van
Gogh was born here and spent his youth out drawing in
nature, producing hundreds of canvases depicting this
landscape, including the famous "Water Mill at Kollen".

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



Alphabetical index

ALEXANDERPLATZ, MAGICAL ENTRANCE DOOR TO BERLIN................................................................................ 3
ASTURIAS, THE HIDDEN JEWEL OF THE SPANISH CROWN.................................................................................. 12
BALENCIAGA'S HIGH-FASHION BASQUE COAST..................................................................................................... 8
BELLE-ILE, CLAUDE MONET'S WILD LANDSCAPE................................................................................................... 3
BUDAPEST, CAPITAL OF THE THOUSAND AND ONE WATERS.............................................................................. 4
CATALUNYA, THE BRILLIANT MUSE OF SALVADOR DALI...................................................................................... 8
CHATEAUBRIAND, A ROMANTIC IN THE HOLY LAND.............................................................................................. 4
CYPRUS, LAWRENCE DURELL'S ISLAND OF LOVE................................................................................................. 4
CYPRUS, THE FRENCH HISTORY OF A FAMOUS ISLAND...................................................................................... 4
DAPHNE DU MAURIER'S PASSION FOR CORNWALL.............................................................................................. 5
DOCTOR STEVENSON AND MISTER EDINBURGH................................................................................................... 5
DON QUIXOTE'S FABULOUS MANCHA...................................................................................................................... 9
EL CID, THE CORNELIAN HERO OF CASTILE........................................................................................................... 11
GRANVILLE, THE CHILDHOOD OF CHRISTIAN DIOR............................................................................................... 6
GRUYERE, A SWISS SAGA.......................................................................................................................................... 8
ICELAND, THE ICE AND THE FIRE OF GEME OF THRONES................................................................................... 7
IGOR STRAVINSKY, THE RITE OF BIARRITZ............................................................................................................ 6
IN ITALY, MATERA, THE STONE LACE...................................................................................................................... 6
IN PAMPLONA, THE SUN RISES FOR HEMINGWAY................................................................................................. 3
IN SCOTLAND, AT THE SOURCE OF WHISKY.......................................................................................................... 5
IRELAND, THE FOLLIES' CRAZY STORY.................................................................................................................... 7
IRELAND OF LIGHTHOUSES AND STORMS.............................................................................................................. 7
JULES VERNE, 20,000 LEAGUES UNDER THE SOMME BAY................................................................................... 7
KAFKA'S METAMORPHOSIS IN PRAGUE................................................................................................................... 9
KAREN BLIXEN'S DANISH FEAST............................................................................................................................... 11
LES ALPILLES, VAN GOGH'S REFUGE...................................................................................................................... 12
LOFOTEN ISLANDS, NORWAY'S MIRACLE CATCH.................................................................................................. 10
LONDON, THE BELLY OF DICKENS' WORLD............................................................................................................ 13
MARY POPPINS' SUPERCALIFRAGILISTIC LONDON................................................................................................ 3
ON THE BULGARIAN MONASTERY TRAIL................................................................................................................. 15
PORTO'S BAROQUE SOUL.......................................................................................................................................... 13
PROVENCE, CEZANNE'S MUSE.................................................................................................................................. 14
RONDA, CRADLE OF THE SPANISH........................................................................................................................... 14
SARDINIA, D.H LAWRENCE'S RETREAT.................................................................................................................... 15
SCANIA, THE SWEDISH PROVENCE OF WALLANDER............................................................................................ 15
SIBELIUS' FINNISH SYMPHONY.................................................................................................................................. 10
SPAIN: THE PALACES OF THE INDIANOS OF ASTURIAS........................................................................................ 5
STAVE CHURCHES, A NORWEGIAN MIRACLE......................................................................................................... 12
STOCKHOLM, KINGDOM OF PIPPI LONGSTOCKING............................................................................................... 15
THE AMAZING SCOTLAND OF HARRY POTTER....................................................................................................... 14
THE ARCHITECT OF THE FINNISH NATION: ALVAR AALTO................................................................................... 14
THE CANAL DU MIDI, AN AQUATIC MASTERPIECE................................................................................................. 11
THE ENCHANTED SWEDEN OF SELMA LAGERLÖF................................................................................................. 10
THE HAPPY NORWAY OF EDVARD MUNCH............................................................................................................. 9
THE HIDDEN CORREZE OF COCO CHANEL............................................................................................................. 8
THE RUSSIAN PART OF FINLAND.............................................................................................................................. 9
THE SECRET ALBANIA OF ISMAIL KADARE.............................................................................................................. 13
THE SENSUAL MORVAN OF BALTHUS...................................................................................................................... 11
THESSALONIKI SINGS ABOUT LOVE AND EXILE..................................................................................................... 16
THE SYMPHONIC BASQUE COUNTRY OF RAVEL.................................................................................................... 12
THRILLING DOLOMITES WITH DINO BUZZATI.......................................................................................................... 6
TURNER ALONG THE LOIRE....................................................................................................................................... 16
UPPSALA, THE SWEDISH OXFORD............................................................................................................................ 16
VAN GOGH, THE BIRTH OF A GENIUS IN BRABANT............................................................................................... 16
VERSAILLES IN SWEDEN............................................................................................................................................. 10
VIKINGS, THE PILGRIM FATHERS OF ICELAND....................................................................................................... 13



OCEANIA



> 3

AUSTRALIA, ON THE ROAD WITH MAD MAX 13 '
- 2019 - NEW

Boundless spaces, bustling megacities and orange-
red arid wastes. Southern Australia seemed like the
perfect setting for Mad Max. Georges Miller chose these
landscapes for his post-apocalyptic saga.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT 
VERSIONS : French - German 
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

THE MARQUESAS ISLANDS, THE RENAISSANCE
OF GAUGUIN 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

There is an archipelago in French Polynesia, lost in
the middle of the Pacific. The Marquesas Islands are
bathed in the deep blue of the ocean and dominated by
mountains of dark ocher. Paul Gauguin settled on this
land at the end of the world in 1901.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IN AUTRALIA, ULURU, A SACRED ABORIGINAL
LAND 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

In central Australia, in the arid hinterland, amid the
plains of red dust, stands the Uluru Rock. This monolith,
standing at more than 350 meters high, bears witness to
a thousand-year-old presence - that of the Aborigines,
Australia's first inhabitants. Trails, rock paintings...

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).

IN NEW CALEDONIA, CONVICTS FAR FROM
PARADISE 13 ' - 2019 - NEW

Fine sandy beaches, palm trees and lagoons with
transparent waters form the heavenly setting of New
Caledonia's coastline.

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



> 4

JADE, NEW ZEALAND'S STONE OF THE GODS 13
' - 2019 - NEW

Off the coast of Australia, New Zealand is a wilderness of
spectacular nature. Its South Island, dotted with natural
parks, hides a treasure, a stone revered by the island's
inhabitants since times immemorial. Here, Jade is known
as "the stone of the gods".

PRODUCERS : ARTE FRANCE, ELEPHANT
VERSIONS : French - German
TERRITORY(IES) : Worldwide (except Italy).



Alphabetical index

AUSTRALIA, ON THE ROAD WITH MAD MAX............................................................................................................ 3
IN AUTRALIA, ULURU, A SACRED ABORIGINAL LAND............................................................................................. 3
IN NEW CALEDONIA, CONVICTS FAR FROM PARADISE......................................................................................... 3
JADE, NEW ZEALAND'S STONE OF THE GODS....................................................................................................... 4
THE MARQUESAS ISLANDS, THE RENAISSANCE OF GAUGUIN............................................................................ 3



 
 

 
 

Céline Payot-Lehmann 

Head of International Distribution 

Italy & USA 

c-payot-lehmann@artefrance.fr 

 

Audrey Kamga 

Sales Manager 

Territories: Canada, Ireland, MENA region, Portugal, South America,  

Spain & UK  

Worldwide Inflight 

a-kamga@artefrance.fr 

 

Isabelle Monteil 

Sales Manager 

Territories: Asia, Greece Oceania, Africa, Language versions 

i-monteil@artefrance.fr 

 

Sophie Soghomonian 

Sales Manager 

Territories: Eastern Europe, Israel, Russia, Worldwide Non-Theatrical Rights 

s-soghomonian@artefrance.fr 

 

Zoé Turpin 

Sales Manager Territories: Austria, Belgium, France, Germany, Scandinavia, 

Iceland, Switzerland, Netherlands 

z.turpin@artefrance.fr 

 

Florent Rocchi 

Sales Assistant 

f-rocchi@artefrance.fr 

 

mailto:c-payot-lehmann@artefrance.fr
mailto:a-kamga@artefrance.fr
mailto:i-monteil@artefrance.fr
mailto:s-soghomonian@artefrance.fr
mailto:z.turpin@artefrance.fr
mailto:f-rocchi@artefrance.fr

